

ZYTIGA AFTER ERLEADA™ Voucher Program




You and your doctor have decided that ZYTIGA[®] plus prednisone* is the next step in your treatment journey, and you meet the eligibility requirements for this program.


The ZYTIGA AFTER ERLEADA™ Voucher Program from Janssen CarePath gives you a chance to try ZYTIGA[®] for up to 4 months at no cost.

At the conclusion of the program, you and your doctor decide if it is appropriate to continue treatment.

*ZYTIGA[®] is a prescription medicine that is used along with prednisone. ZYTIGA[®] is used to treat men with prostate cancer that has spread to other parts of the body. It is your doctor's responsibility to initiate a separate prescription for prednisone to be taken with ZYTIGA[®]. Prednisone will not be given to you as a part of this voucher program.

How it works

- 1 Your doctor will complete and submit the program enrollment form
- 2 You will receive a call from Wegmans Specialty Pharmacy to welcome you to the program and schedule your first shipment
 -  **Make sure you're on the lookout for this call**
- 3 You will receive a shipment of one bottle with a 30-day supply of ZYTIGA[®]
 - Fill your prednisone prescription at the pharmacy of your choice and continue to do so each month as directed by your healthcare provider
- 4 Throughout the program, Wegmans Specialty Pharmacy will continue to call you each month to schedule additional shipments of ZYTIGA[®]


- 5 After you receive your 4th month of ZYTIGA[®], you and your doctor will decide if you will continue treatment
- 6 If continuing treatment, we will contact you to discuss insurance coverage and out-of-pocket costs for ZYTIGA[®]
 - You and your doctor will determine next steps of your treatment plan

If you have questions, give us a call at 866-889-5660

Please read the full [Prescribing Information](#) and [Patient Information](#) for ERLEADA[®] (apalutamide), and the full [Prescribing Information](#) and [Patient Information](#) for ZYTIGA[®], and discuss any questions you have with your doctor.

Please see the back of this brochure for Important Safety Information for ZYTIGA[®].

Requirements for ZYTIGA AFTER ERLEADA™ Voucher Program

- **You were prescribed ERLEADA[®] (apalutamide) for prostate cancer for approved* use**
- **While on ERLEADA[®], after September 1st, 2019, your prostate cancer progressed so that it is resistant to medical or surgical treatments that lower testosterone, and it has spread to other parts of the body**
- **Subsequent to your prostate cancer progressing while taking ERLEADA[®], you have not taken abiraterone acetate or enzalutamide**

*ERLEADA[®] is a prescription medicine used for the treatment of prostate cancer that has spread to other parts of the body and still responds to a medical or surgical treatment that lowers testosterone, or that has not spread to other parts of the body and no longer responds to a medical or surgical treatment that lowers testosterone.



Need help? Call **866-889-5660**
Monday–Friday, 8:30 AM–9:00 PM ET

Please read the full [Prescribing Information](#) and [Patient Information](#) for ERLEADA[®] (apalutamide), and the full [Prescribing Information](#) and [Patient Information](#) for ZYTIGA[®], and discuss any questions you have with your doctor.

Please see the back of this brochure for Important Safety Information for ZYTIGA[®].

Other Requirements:

- The voucher program is open to patients who have commercial insurance, government coverage, or no insurance coverage; however, there is no guarantee of continuous accessibility after the program ends.
- Patients enrolled in a Medicare Part D plan are eligible for this free 4-month voucher program but may not submit a claim for the costs paid by this program to count toward true out-of-pocket (TrOOP) costs.
- Out-of-pocket costs paid by this program may not be submitted as a claim for payment to any third-party payer, pharmaceutical patient assistance foundation, or account such as a Flexible Spending Account (FSA), a Health Savings Account (HSA), or a Health Reimbursement Account (HRA).
- The program is limited to 1 (one) 4-month supply per lifetime.
- Program terms will expire at the end of each calendar year. Program subject to change or discontinuation without notice, including in specific states.
- By participating in this program, you confirm that you have read, understood, and agree to the program requirements shown on this page, and you are giving permission for information related to your participation in this program to be shared with your healthcare provider(s).
- It is important that you understand that you will be asked to provide personal information that may include your name, address, phone number, email address, and information related to your prescription medication insurance and treatment. This information is necessary to permit Janssen Biotech, Inc., the maker of ZYTIGA[®], and companies that work with Janssen Biotech, Inc., including our affiliates and our service providers, to fulfill your request to enroll in the ZYTIGA AFTER ERLEADA™ Voucher Program. We may also use the information you give us to learn more about the people who use ZYTIGA[®] and to improve the information we provide to people who are being treated with ZYTIGA[®]. Janssen Biotech, Inc., will not share your information with anyone else except as required by law.
- This program offer may not be combined with any other coupon, discount, prescription savings card, free trial, or other offer. Offer good only in the United States and its territories. Void where prohibited, taxed, or otherwise restricted by law.

Janssen CarePath is in no way an extension of medical treatment provided by healthcare professionals to individual patients. You may discontinue your participation in the voucher program at any time by calling 866-889-5660.

NOTE: Your signature on the ZYTIGA AFTER ERLEADA™ Patient Enrollment Form certifies:

- That you understand, accept, and comply with all requirements described above, and that your participation in the Program is consistent with the requirements of your health plan.
- That you have read, understand, and agree to the Patient Authorization to release your Protected Health Information as indicated above, including but not limited to spoken or written facts about your health and payment benefits you may have. It can include copies of records from your healthcare providers or health plans about your health or health care.

WHAT IS ZYTIGA®?

ZYTIGA® (abiraterone acetate) is a prescription medicine that is used along with prednisone. ZYTIGA® is used to treat men with prostate cancer that has spread to other parts of the body.

It is not known if ZYTIGA® is safe and effective in females or children.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

Before taking ZYTIGA®, tell your healthcare provider about all of your medical conditions, including if you:

- Have heart problems
- Have liver problems
- Have diabetes
- Have a history of adrenal problems
- Have a history of pituitary problems
- Are receiving any other treatment for prostate cancer
- Are pregnant or plan to become pregnant. ZYTIGA® can cause harm to your unborn baby and loss of pregnancy (miscarriage). Females who are or may become pregnant should not handle ZYTIGA® uncoated tablets or other ZYTIGA® tablets if broken, crushed, or damaged without protection, such as gloves
- Have a partner who is pregnant or may become pregnant
 - Males who have female partners who are able to become pregnant should use effective birth control (contraception) during treatment with ZYTIGA® and for 3 weeks after the last dose of ZYTIGA®
- Are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed. It is not known if ZYTIGA® passes into your breast milk

Tell your healthcare provider about all the medicines you take or treatments you receive including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements. ZYTIGA® can interact with many other medicines.

You should not start or stop any medicine before you talk with the healthcare provider that prescribed ZYTIGA®.

Know the medicines you take. Keep a list of them with you to show to your healthcare provider and pharmacist when you get a new medicine.

How should I take ZYTIGA®?

- Take ZYTIGA® and prednisone exactly as your healthcare provider tells you
- Take your prescribed dose of ZYTIGA® 1 time a day. Your healthcare provider may change your dose if needed
- **Do not change or stop taking your prescribed dose of ZYTIGA® or prednisone without talking to your healthcare provider first**
- Take ZYTIGA® tablets as a single dose one time a day on an **empty stomach. Do not eat food 2 hours before and 1 hour after taking ZYTIGA®**
- **Do not take ZYTIGA® with food.** Taking ZYTIGA® with food may cause more of the medicine to be absorbed by the body than is needed, and this may cause side effects
- Swallow ZYTIGA® tablets whole. Do not crush or chew tablets
- Take ZYTIGA® tablets with water
- If you miss a dose of ZYTIGA® or prednisone, take your prescribed dose the following day. If you miss more than 1 dose, tell your healthcare provider right away
- Your healthcare provider will do blood tests to check for side effects

What are the possible side effects of ZYTIGA®?

ZYTIGA® may cause serious side effects including:

- **High blood pressure (hypertension), low blood potassium levels (hypokalemia), fluid retention (edema), and irregular heartbeats can happen during treatment with ZYTIGA®.** This can be life-threatening. To decrease the chance of this happening, you must take prednisone with ZYTIGA® exactly as your healthcare provider tells you. Your healthcare provider will check your blood pressure, do blood tests to check your potassium levels, and check for any signs and symptoms of fluid retention every month during treatment with ZYTIGA®

• **Tell your healthcare provider if you get any of the following symptoms:**

- Dizziness
- Fast or irregular heartbeats
- Feel faint or lightheaded
- Headache
- Confusion
- Muscle weakness
- Pain in your legs
- Swelling in your legs or feet

• **Adrenal problems** may happen if you stop taking prednisone, get an infection, or are under stress

• **Severe liver problems.** You may develop changes in liver function blood tests. Your healthcare provider will do blood tests to check your liver before treatment with ZYTIGA® and during treatment with ZYTIGA®. Liver failure may occur, which can lead to death. Tell your healthcare provider right away if you notice any of the following changes:

- Yellowing of the skin or eyes
- Darkening of the urine
- Severe nausea or vomiting

• **Increased risk of bone fracture and death** when ZYTIGA® and prednisone or prednisolone is used in combination with a type of radiation called radium Ra 223 dichloride. Tell your healthcare provider about any other treatments you are taking for prostate cancer

• **Severe low blood sugar (hypoglycemia).** Severe low blood sugar with ZYTIGA® can happen in people who have diabetes and take certain antidiabetic medicines. You and your healthcare provider should check your blood sugar levels regularly during treatment with ZYTIGA® and after you stop treatment. Your healthcare provider may also need to change the dose of your antidiabetic medicines. Signs and symptoms of low blood sugar may include:

- Headache
- Irritability
- Drowsiness
- Hunger
- Weakness
- Fast heartbeat
- Dizziness
- Sweating
- Confusion
- Feeling jittery

• **The most common side effects of ZYTIGA® include:**

- Feeling very tired
- Joint pain
- High blood pressure
- Nausea
- Swelling in your legs or feet
- Low blood potassium levels
- Hot flushes
- Diarrhea
- Vomiting
- Infected nose, sinuses, or throat (cold)
- Cough
- Headache
- Low red blood cells (anemia)
- High blood cholesterol and triglycerides
- High blood sugar levels
- Certain other abnormal blood tests

ZYTIGA® may cause fertility problems in males, which may affect the ability to father children. Talk to your healthcare provider if you have concerns about fertility.

THESE ARE NOT ALL THE POSSIBLE SIDE EFFECTS OF ZYTIGA®.

Call your healthcare provider for medical advice about side effects. You may report side effects to the FDA at 1-800-FDA-1088.

Please read the full [Prescribing Information](#) and [Patient Information](#) for ZYTIGA®, and discuss any questions you have with your doctor.